

## राष्ट्रीय मुक्त विद्यालयी शिक्षा संस्थान NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF OPEN SCHOOLING

आईएसओ 9001 : 2015 प्रमाणित/ISO 9001 : 2015 Certified

(स्कूल शिक्षा और साक्षरता विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत एक स्वायत्त संस्था) (An autonomous Institution under Deptt. of SE&L, Ministry of Education (MoE), Govt. of India)

F.No.41-15/2023/NIOS/Pers/

## OFFICE ORDER - 74/2023

Consequent upon relieving from his attachment with Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi w.e.f the afternoon of 20th February, 2023 vide Relieving Order No. Q/Hindi//621/22(19)/2022 dated 20th February 2023, Shri Chanchal Kumar Singh, Training Officer is directed to report at Regional Centre, Gangtok immediately. Shri Chanchal Kumar Singh will act as incharge Regional Director, Regional Centre, Gangtok.

The additional charge arrangement made by the office order no.12/2023 dated 6th January, 2023 to Dr R K Nayak, Assistant Director (Acad.) & Incharge Regional Director, Kolkata is discontinued pursuant to joining of Shri Chanchal Kumar Singh, Training Officer.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(3)

(R Baskar) Assistant Director (Personnel)

Date: 20th February, 2023

- 1. Shri Chanchal Kumar Singh, Training Officer, NIOS
- 2. Dr. R K Nayak Assistant Director (Acad.) & Incharge Regional Director NIOS Regional Centre Kolkatta

## Copy to:

- 1. Secretary, NIOS
- 2. Director (Academic), NIOS
- 3. Director (SSS), NIOS
- 4. Director in-charge Vocational Education, NIOS
- 5. Director in-charge Evaluation, NIOS
- 6. PA (CPO) for kind information of the Chairperson, NIOS
- 7. Shri Binod Kumar, Ministry of External Affairs, New Delhi
- 8. All Regional Directors, NIOS Regional Centres
- 9. Deputy Director (Accounts), NIOS
- 10. SA/P for uploading on website of NIOS
- 11. Hindi Cell for translation
- 12. Office Order File

ए-24-25, इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, सैक्टर-62, नोएडा-201309 ( उ.प्र. ) ● दूरभाष : 0120-4089800 ● फैक्स : 0120-2403172 A-24-25, Institutional Area, Sector-62, NOIDA-201309 (U.P.) ● Phone : 0120-4089800 ● Fax : 0120-2403172 ● Website: www.nios.ac.in